Return to UCRL
149 Bidg. 50

A ——————————)

:'I‘his a.etion 18 based upon our April 26 1958 conversation wherein
: $35,ooo will be added from the $750,ooo DOD’ funds;
'was assigned to Appendix D and’ $50 ,000- heli .back
" approximately $1%,000 was used to’ cover costs of tracking flares’

. B. REYNOLDS

SUBJECT Subcontract 108 - Fifth Amendment
,\Qooper Development ,:Corpo;'ation '

D. prer » Presid.ent ef Cooper Developnent Corporation-

of;which: $700,000
+' OF “the. $50;3000

-test costs at Point Magu. $10 ,000 is being added from Contract. 48
funds. R ;

Total obligated funds under Subcontract 108 amount to $1,321,1+88 27
No addition to fee was allowed uncler this Fifth Amendment.

BEST COPY AVAILABLE

CLB:st
Attachgd ;

ce: D. C. Sewell
R. E. Batzel
W. D. Douglass
W. B. Harford

S .
. ) : ~

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-—(Letterhead for interdepartmental use)



